charge of first degree murder, conspiacy to commit murder, assault with 
intent to murder, and felony firearm. 

The trial court sentenced Petitioner to two years for the felony 
firearm, followed by concurrent terms of life in prison for murder and 
the conspiracy conviction and two hundred and eighty-five (285) months 
to fifty years in prison for the assault conviction. 

See Mason v. Burton, Case No. 2:14.-cv-14-10566 (E.D. Mich. 2016), pp.  3, Appx. 
B; People V. Mason, No 285254; 2011 WL 801034, at p. 7 (Mich 2011). Appx. D. 
Id. 

2 Hickey was convicted of an additional count of being a felon in possession of